## SESSION LAWS

## OF THE

## STATE OF MINNESOTA

## PASSED AND APPROVED DURING THE FOR-TIETH SESSION OF THE STATE LEGIS-LATURE, COMMENCING JANUARY 2, 1917

CHAPTER 1-S. F. No. 4.

An act to appropriate money for the payment of the salary of the Lieutenant Covernor and the salary and mileage of the Members of the Legislature and for the payment of the per diem of the officers and the employees of and all the other expenses of the legislature—including payment for necessary supplies therefor.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation of \$125,000 for legislative expenses. —That the sum of one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars (\$125,000.00) or so much thereof as may be found necessary, be and the same hereby is appropriated from the revenue fund for the payment of the salary of the lieutenant governor and the salary and the mileage of the members of the Legislature and for the payment of the per diem of the officers and the employees of and all the other expenses of the Legislature—including payment for necessary supplies therefor.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 9, 1917.